by broiler chickens fed diets containing soaked and fermented African locust bean (Parkia biglobosa) seed meal 

(SFALBSM). Five diets were formulated in which SFALSBM was included at graded levels of 0, 7.5, 15, 22.5 and 

30% designated as T1, T2, T3, T4 and T5 respectively. Two hundred and twenty five (225) day old broiler chickens 

(Marshall Strain) were fed these diets in a completely randomized design and each treatment was replicated three 

times with 15 birds per replicate. The experiment lasted 8 weeks (4week starter phase and 4week finisher phase).

[...]

digestibilidad de nutrientes de pollos de engorde alimentados con dietas que contenían harina de semilla de algarroba 

africana (Parkia biglobosa) remojada y fermentada (SFALBSM). Se formularon cinco dietas en las que se incluyó 

SFALSBM en niveles de 0, 7,5, 15, 22,5 y 30% denominados T1, T2, T3, T4 y T5, respectivamente. Doscientos 

veinticinco (225) pollos (cepa de Marshall) de un día de edad fueron alimentados con estas dietas en un diseño 

completamente al azar y cada tratamiento se replicó tres veces con 15 aves por repetición. El experimento duró 8 

semanas (fase inicial de 4 semanas y fase de finalización de 4 semanas).